

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300004864493--1 -02/04/02-01074-007 *****87,50 *****87,50

SUBJECT: The Word Of Life Church Of Interlachen Inc. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

[] \$70.00 Filling Fee [] \$78.75 [] \$78.75 Filling Fee Filling Fee & Certificate & Certified Copy

[X] \$87.50 Filling Fee Certified Copy & Certificate

FROM: Joseph Epps Name (Printed or typed)

P.O. Box 426 Address

Interlachen, Florida 32148-0426 City, State & Zip

> 386-684 - 3270 Daytime Telephone number

Note: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

2/11/02

t.

۱ ۲

AM 8:

ω N

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 2002 FEB -4 AM 8: 32 OF The Word Of Life Church Of Interlachen Inc ALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

- ONE: The name and address of this principal corporation is, **The Word Of Life Church Of Interlachen Inc**, 1011 B Old Gainesville Highway Interlachen, Florida 32148-0426. This corporation is organized pursuant to the Florida Nonprofit Corporation Code.
- TWO: This Corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. The corporation is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Laws for charitable, religious educational and Scientific purposes, including, for such purposes as the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- THREE: The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual. It shall have No stock.
- FOUR: The address of the Registered office is 1011 B Old Gainesville Highway, Interlachen, Florida 32148-0426. The REGISTERED AGENT at the office shall be: Joseph Epps

- FIVE:
- (a) This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Charitable, religious and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- (b) No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income Tax under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code Or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible Under Section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or Corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

SIX: The Directors are elected in accordance with the Bylaws. The name and address of the persons appointed to act as the initial Directors of this corporation are:

NAME

۶

	I DDI (200
Joseph Epps	1011 B Old Gainesville Highway
President	Interlachen, Florida 32148-0426
Ella Marie Epps	1011 B Old Gainesville Highway
Secretary	Interlachen, Florida 32148-0426
Beatrice Rembert	2440 A South 10 th Street
Treasurer	Ft. Lewis Washington 98433

ADDRESS

- SEVEN The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to religious, charitable and educational purposes
- EIGHT: On the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for, religious, charitable and education under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section Of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal Government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose.

Any such assets not disposed of, shall be disposed of by the Court Of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the Organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to Such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, Which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

NINE: Executed on January 20,2002. The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation shall be:

Joseph Epps 1011 B Old Gainesville Highway Interlachen, Florida 82148-0426

til__U

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

2002 FEB -4 AM 8: 32

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617,0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation

The Word Of Life Church Of Interlachen Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is.

Joseph Epps

1011 B Old Gainesville Highway Interlachen, Florida 32148-0426 P.O. Box 426

Mailing Address

Interlachen, Florida 32148-0426

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above states corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature)

(Date)